RightFAX

FOI	RM PTO-1595 01-31	-2003 TERM III DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31	1-92	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	8869
1.	Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Sencorp	Name: SC Financial, Inc.
ŀ	One Riverfront Place	Tunto. Be I maneral, Inc.
l	Newport, KY 41071	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X I	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	Office	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899
	Execution Date: December 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cycs X No
	200111001 10, 1220	Cips X 140
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
		The state of the s
	A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		*
	09/006,366 09/150,522	
	09/130,322	
	Additiona	numbers attached? Ves Y No.
5.		numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 3 0 / 0 3
9 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 DO NOT U Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00* Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account *Total fee includes \$120 for expedited processing fee. 06-2226 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count) SE THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet,

CINlibrary/1257991.1 79628.509290

02/03/2003 GTON11 00000042 062226 09006366

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8024

80.00 CH 120.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0732

SEP 17 2002 11:29 FR SENCO-LEGAL DEPT SEPTITUR THE NOTO HIT SENOUNT CHOICED

513 388 3161 TO 9-513-6516981

P.03/03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SENCORP, an Ohio corporation having its place of business at One Riverfront Place, Newport, Kennucky 41071, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the following United States patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/006,366, filed January 13, 1998; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/150,522, filed September 10, 1998; and
- WHEREAS, SC Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

said applications and any other United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

SENCOR

Dated: December 18, 1998

By: Mark W. Bailer

Vice-President/General Counsel

COUNTY OF CAMPAGE!

Duly acknowledged before me by said Mark W. Bailey, his voluntary act and deed

on the day and year aforesaid:

NOTARY PUBLIC

CARLA J. SARAKATSANNIS Hotory Public. Kennedy State at Lurge Mg Conumission Expires Aug. 27, 2000

SEP 17 2002 09:30

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

8592927847

PAGE. 84

** TITAL PAGE, 03 **

PATENT

REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0733